A Special Meeting of The Mayor And Borough Council of The Borough Of Glen Ridge was held on Monday, October 7th, 2011 in the Chief's Office in the Public Safety Building, Glen Ridge, New Jersey at 5:30 p.m.

Administrator Rohal read a prepared statement that adequate notice of this meeting had been provided to the public as required by statutes.

Present: Mayor Hughes, Councilpersons Patrick, Lisovicz, Theodorou and Baker.

Absent: Lefkovits and Dawson.

The following Borough Officers were in attendance: Police Chief Byron - Lagatutta and Administrator Rohal.

The following was introduced by Councilperson Lisovicz, seconded by Councilperson Baker and adopted by an aye and no vote; Councilpersons Patrick, Lisovicz, Theodorou and Baker voting aye and noes none: (Resolution No. **150-11**)

APPOINTMENT - MAC CHAIR

(See Resolution Book No. 18 - Page No. 18 - 15)

The following was introduced by Councilperson Patrick, seconded by Councilperson Baker and adopted by an aye and no vote; Councilpersons Patrick, Lisovicz, Theodorou and Baker voting aye and noes none: (Resolution No. **151 - 11**)

AUTHORIZATION - MAC GRANT APPLICATION

(See Resolution Book No. 18 - Page No. 18 - 16)

The meeting was adjourned on the motion of Councilperson Theodorou, seconded by Councilperson Lisovicz. Councilpersons Patrick, Lisovicz, Theodorou and Baker voting aye and noes none Mayor Hughes declared that this meeting is hereby adjourned.

The Council adjourned at 5:40 p.m.

Michael J. Rohal

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk